== IE i K IR

IN—Y X
PARTS LIST

SK-2B-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.



B X
CONTENTS

LRI, N AANBYT e

ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

Eﬂi\ %EJE.I% ________________________________________
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

L T
ARM SHAFT

BHE 0 e
NEEDLE BAR

v Tt T
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

N - e, - S
PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT

EFEUBE oo

UPPER FEED MECHANISM

FREYBHE  ooooeoeeoooeooomeooioieoooooes
LOWER FEED MECHANISM

WU - e
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

[ ¢ - s s s st s -
ACCESSORIES 1

FIBE2 © cmmme e
ACCESSORIES 2

BISEE,  cmcemmmmmmmmmmmmmommcmceemnoee

OPTION

Page
1. 2

3,4

56

7,8




R, N—FAILHyT
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

N/

..................

.............

- e e ——— A —
W
A" 1[
~
® el o
e
' -
1
1
' n""'--.
1
1 L
; s S
e TR T At




RIEE-DN—FAIWHyT
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

No. %E,j‘f‘ﬁ? é@ﬁ =4 PARTS NAME
1 1997 1 |KFH/— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
2 15007 2 | XKFEHA—1kHRl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10
3 1782 1 B\ AHA— ARM SIDE COVER
4 8093 1 |fI@EAH/ A—1EsHFl THUMB SCREW 9/64X40
5 1436 1 | kiR ARM TOP COVER
6 10704 1 | EHREHRL SCREW 3/16X28
7 10703 1 | ERITviv— WASHER
8 1435 1 | RIES ARM SPOOL PIN BUSHING
9 1434 2 |RIrkE ARM SPOOL PIN
10 1437 2 | AAIHhyT(1/4) OIL CUP (1/4)
11| 10721 4 |EAHYT(1/4) BALL TYPE OIL CUP (1/4)

12 | 10959 2 |7—LILiE ARM RUBBER CAP
13 | 30046 1 | 7—RE1EHHRLE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4




H AR - R T
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION




iR - R T
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

[=] [=N Ed

No. %,Eiﬁ-s” g’i‘f S PARTS NAME

1 1724 1 |ER FACE PLATE

2 1427 1 |@EiiEHil SCREW 15/64X28 L=19.5

3 6029 2 |EHRLEHRLE(T) SCREW 3/16X28

4 1428C 1 |EHRALRE-RBYYSHE  |SLACK THREAD REGULATOR COMPLETE
5 1428 1 |ERARE SLACK THREAD REGULATOR

6 | 1314-03 | 1 |HRBEYYLY SLACK THREAD REGULATOR THREAD EYELET BUSHING
7 1 1314-04 | 1 |[RBYILEEHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.5

8 6333 1 |[EfRARELESHRC(E) SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

9 8040 1 |ERXREIEDHRC(T) SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

10 10683 | 1 |%KE FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
11 3052 1 |HREEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

12 1429 1 |@EiR B FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE

13 1430 1| m iR B it FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
14 8040 1 |@ERhRENEDHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

15 | 1423¢c | 1 |KFAFmiA TENSION RETAINING DISK COMPLETE
16 3069 1 |HRBFFEUN TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)

17 1423 2 | KI#FI TENSION RETAINING DISK

18 8078 1 [E&ER N SPIRAL SPRING (SMALL)

19 8079 2 |O—LwywkFybk THUMB NUT 1/4X40

20 1424 1 | E&E THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

21 8040 1 | ER#EEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

22 1778 1 | FH# THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

23 2067 1 | FHREEHRE SCREW 11/64X40

24 1411 1 |%055HIR TENSION RELEASING LEVER

25 1413 1 |REHIRATYS TENSION RELEASING LEVER SPRING
26 1412 1 |RpHHIRERE HINGE SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.5

27 1421 1 |#p2HE PIN '

28 6383 1 |RAFBRIEDHHRL SCREW 15/64X28

29 | 1415C 1 [RIAFEXR), L) TENSION COMPLETE

30 1414 1 |&REAFE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR
31 1417 1 |F#BIEA THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

32 1416 1 |REYIEH THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LEVER

33 1418 1 [[E4E8E THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
34 1415 1 | REAF#ECR) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)

35 | 1419C 1 |fEFmM(A-4) 8 TENSION DISK COMPLETE

36 1419 1 [FAFM(A) TENSION DISK (INNER)

37 1420 1 |FEFm) TENSION DISK (OUTER)

38 3071 1 |A—m TENSION RELEASING DISK

39 1422 1 |iE&IT4d (X) SPIRAL SPRING (LARGE)

40 1257 1 |@EiR(F) R FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
M 6333 1 |toHhal SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5




L it
ARM SHAFT




ks

ARM SHAFT
[=] =] #*,
No. %E,Xf-? é@ﬁ? [P PARTS NAME
1 1448-A | 1 |F—1)— PULLEY
2 1327 3 |F—1—itsHhhl SCREW 5/16X24 L=13
3 6047 1 |[F—U—#LAl SCREW 5/16X24
4 1240 1| L#h ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL)
5 1241 1 | LEEAZIL ()N AT ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) BUSHING WITH PIPE (REAR)
6 6383 1 | E#A%IL () kR SCREW 15/64X28 L=10
7 1325 1 | E8A%IL () 7TILE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT
8 1330 1 | K¥Y—h " —hUfF ARM SHAFT GEAR COVER WITH SCREW
9 1331 1 | KR¥v—h/i—tHhl SCREW 9/32X20 L=24.5
10 1454 1 |FYv—Hh—hie OIL CAP
11 1242 1 | K¥vr— ARM SHAFT GEAR (LARGE)
12 1329 3 |[K¥v—1kHhl SCREW 1/4X40 L=10
13 1775 1 |ETFEYOVE FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
14 6029 2 | EFHYDYEHEDHRL SCREW 3/16X28
16 1243 1 | EFEYHL FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC
17 6383 2 | ETFEYHLIEHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=10 ,
18 1727 1 |3ZOvF(E) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (UPPER)
19 1452 1 |AaZOvyF(E)Z7ziLk OIL FELT
20 1256 1 |3ZOykF(E)Zz)LHER OIL FELT STOPPER
21 1726 1 |ZEYHL FEED ECCENTRIC
22 1244 1 [EYHEHL FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
23 1245 1 |hLtH FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE
24 1354 1 |BWLERLEA) SCREW (A) 3/16X32
25 1355 1 |hLERL(B) SCREW (B) 3/16X33
26 1356 1 |Rifh FEED ECCENTRIC FRICTION SPRING WASHER
27 6360 2 |hLERCFvE NUT 3/16X32
28 1246 1 |hLxETr—XA FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE COUPLING
29 1329 5 |hLaxET—ARLESHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=10
30 1322 1 | E#A%)IL(FD) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
31 1309 1| E#ARIL(F) tE&HAL SCREW 9/32X28 L=11
32 1325 1 | E#A%IL (D TTILE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT
33 1237 1 | EEYHL UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC
34 1307 1 |#HESSY NEEDLE BAR CRANK
35 | 6322C 1 |A+ERCT () THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE COMPLETE
36 6323 1 |A+EAR1ThL SCREW 3/16X32 L=14.5
37 6322 1 [hAES0F THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE
38 8004 1 |85k E(K)  |SCREW 9/32X28
39 1309 1 |&HESSUH1EHHRE N |SCREW 9/32X28 L=11
40 | 8023-B | 1 |&#HEHSUAZL/9vPEL |TAPER PIN (3.5 X 40)
41 1377 1 |EYFEG L N— FEED REGULATING LEVER
42 1378 1 |ZEVHAEESL/AA—E2RL HINGE SCREW 9/32X28
43 1379 1 |EYSEESL /A A—IEh FEED REGULATING LEVER SPRING




it
NEEDLE BAR




FHE

NEEDLEDBAF'{:
No. gﬁ;ﬁ; é@ff 24 PARTS NAME
1 1314C | 1 |XEUS)4E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
2 1314 1 |XEF THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
3 | 1314-03 | 1 |RBYYY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER THREAD EYELET BUSHING
4 | 1314-04 | 1 |HRBYYTEHHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.5
5 1313 1 | A+ESSY THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
6 1317 1 |$HEER NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
7 1318 1 |EHERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
8 8089 2 |#EEEHORC SCREW 3/16X32 L=11
9 1319 1 |$HEREAE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK
10 1453 1 |95 FERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
11.| 8100 2 |ERELEHRE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
12 1316 1 |ERLC COUNTERCLOCKWISE SCREW
13 1315 1 | XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK HINGE PIN
14 1786 1 | XKEE1EHHRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=12
15 1438 1 | KEEHS OIL WICK
16 2067 1 | KEFEVHERL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6 ‘
17 2092 1 g7 SPRING-TYPE PIN :
18 1455 1 s sA 7 OIL WICK
19 1311 1 |gHEASIL(LE) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
20 1536 1 |$HEASIL(T) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
21 8097 2 |$#HE A LIESRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5
22 1310 1 |&HEE NEEDLE BAR
23 | Ni1124 | 1 [#HDDx1)#24 NEEDLE DDX1 #24
24 1320 1 |$tiks (R NEEDLE CLAMP WITH SCREW
25 8059 1 |#tiEdHHhl SCREW 15/64X28
26 1321 1 |#HERE NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE
27 3052 1 |#ERENLEDRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5
28 1380 1 |#HR THROAT PLATE
29 1381 2 |#RiEHRLE SCREW 3/16X28 L=7
30 1382 1 |8KRE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
31 1381 2 |BiR(B)EHRL " |SCREW 3/16X28 L=7
32 1383 1 |AR(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
33 1384 1 |ARETL BED SLIDE SPRING
34 8031 2 |faREFRIEHAC SCREW 3/32X56 L=4




L% T
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

AN




I TE
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

=
No. gg;ﬁ? ({ﬁ% 24 PARTS NAME

1 1333 1 [3LEH ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)

2 1247 1 [/hFr— ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (UPPER)

3 | 10828-A | 3 |/hEFY—iksHhal SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

4 1334 1 [SZ#EA%IL (L) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
5 1335 1 |ZZEA%IL(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 1365 2 |ZLERAR)LIESHRL SCREW 15/64%28 L=16

7 1248 1 |[iEFYv—(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)

8 |[10828-A| 3 |iZEHF¥V—(T)idHHl: SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

9 1337 1 |[TEFv—h/ \—El) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR CASE WITH SCREW
10 1331 1 | F#Fvr—h A —tHHhal SCREW 9/32X20, L=24.5

11.] 1454 1 | T#Fv—h/\—h SCREW 1/4%28, L=5

12 1338 1 | Tk ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

13 1248 1 | FEp¥v— ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR

14 | 10828-A | 3 |T#¥v—itdHHl SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

15 1340 1 | F#A%RIL () ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
16 1339 1 | TFEhA%IL (F) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
17 1327 2 | FE#A%)LIESHRLC SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

18 | 17026 2 | FEAR)LTILH OIL FELT

19 1342 1 | FehS— ROTATING HOOK SHAFT COLLAR

20 8097 2 | TEAS—IESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

21 | 1343C 1 |HFEH ROTATING HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
22 | 1343-3C | 1 |5HVERE ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE

23 | 1343-8C | 1 |REH—A#E BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

24 | 185501 ( 1 [AHvELE ROTATING HOOK BASE

25 | 1855-02 | 3 [HFEiEHRL SCREW

26 | 1343-03 | 1 |4HvE ROTATING HOOK

27 | 185504 | 3 |4HFELEHHRL SCREW

28 | 1343-05 | 1 [AHMFEHRZ BOBBIN CASE HOLDER

29 | 1343-06 | 1 |RMFEHWZ(LHR BOBBIN CASE HOLDER SPRING

30 | 185507 | 1 |AMFERZ(THhiHHRL SCREW

31 | 1343-08 | 1 |AME BOBBIN CASE

32 | 1855-13 | 1 |FAFFIEHR BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING

33 | 1855-15 | 1 |FHRBAFIEhtHHRL SCREW

34 | 1855-14 | 1 | FHIAFIEAERL SCREW

35 1441 1 |RE> - |BOBBIN

36 1344 1 |hES BOBBIN CASE POSITION BRACKET

37 6025 1 |hERIEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

38 1345 1 |hFEHZLE BOBBIN CASE RETAINER BRACKET

39 1346 1 |hEFERZLEELEORE SCREW 5/16X28 L=19

40 | 0058 1 | hERZEEILETYv— WASHER

41 1349 1 |AFEHZTERIER BOBBIN CASE RETAINER POSITION SPRING
42 8064 1 | AFEHRZ T ERITbHHRE  [SCREW 15/64X28

43 8009 1 |hFEWRZEIESHRL SCREW 15/64%28 L=7.5

44 1347 1 1hERZ BOBBIN CASE RETAINER

45 1348 1 |hFERZE HINGE STUD

46 1350 1 |EFRIEH BOBBIN CASE RETAINER SPRING WITH PIN
47 3052 1 |ErftiRiEfaibshHal SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

_]O_



WA, EYRE

PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT

_11_.



WAE-EYR

PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT
No MaEs [ ER 0z
| PARTS |aTy. & PARTS NAME
1 1402 1 (R FEERL PRESSURE REGULATING THUMB SCREW 5/8X28 UN
2 28055 T |1BREFSRC YR NUT 5/8X11UNC
3 1789 1 (BRERTYST PRESSER BAR SPRING
4 1394 1 |IBXEfRE PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
5 50003 2 (R EFERESHEHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
6 1395 1 R ERET AU PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET GIB
7 | 8101-10 | 1 | UKL SCREW 11/64X40 L=11
8 10652 1 | FRYRAGRCF v NUT 11/64X40
9 1397 1 (R EREENR PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT
10 8060 2 |RAFEREISENLEDHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
11| 1398 1 |z ERAYIRE PRESSER BAR LIFTING AND RELEASING BRACKET
12 1393 1 |3z PRESSER BAR
13 1403 1 |z R PRESSER FOOT
14 6025 1 AR LEHRLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
15 1911 1 [#|EEFL/A— PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (HANDLE)
16 1910 1 |z L PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
17 | 802002 | 1 |WX EFLN\—/uHE PIN
18 1399 1 |EfAL* FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LINK
19 1400 1 |gmAA DR HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
20 2068 1 |k PIN
21 8009 1 |BE&EFELEHBL SCREW 15/64X28 L=17.5
2% 1780 1|15 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
23 1432 1 |5lEth FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING
24 | 8086-01 | 1 |BiodHl SCREW 5/16%24
25 8050 1 |/lEfR%4al SCREW 9/64%40
26 | 6359-A | 1 |RYUEHF FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
27 6384 1 |RYEHEFELRC SCREW 15/64X28
28 1781 1 |RYE FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
29 6360 2 |mYETrvk NUT
30 1208 1 |=2FLER BELL CRANK
31 1392 1 |ZEoHEFLEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5
32| 1249 1 | E&EYEE UPPER FEED ROD
33 1392 1 |EEYUEiEHRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5
34 1408 1 [ZEYR FEED FOOT
35 1450 1 [ZEYZiEHHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5
36 1756 1 | EEYERIR UPPER FEED ROD HOLDER PLATE
37 8100 3 | ERYVERZRLEDRL SCREW 9/64X40 L.=6.5

_12_




LXYUEE
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

_13_




EEYERE
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

T O = *

No. ”ggﬁf é@r’f B4 PARTS NAME

1 1787 1 | ExYyouk UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
2 1387 1 |4EEh BELL CRANK DRIVING SHAFT

3 1386 1 | EEYOVFERL HINGE SCREW 5/16X24

4 11152 1 |EZEYOVFERLF U NUT 5/16%24

7 1746 1 | EEYEBARLE UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BRACKET

8 1346 2 | EFEVEEARILEIEHAL SCREW 5/16X28 L=19

9 | 8023-A | 2 |[EXYEARILE/ vIEY PIN

10 | 11176 3 | EEvsEaAILIESHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

11 1235 1 BALETESE BELL CRANK CONNECTING LINK

12 | 28076 1 [#ZETESFEHDHC SCREW M6X1 L=16

13 1392 1 | EEYALTRIEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

14 1390 1 | EEYALT R BELL CRANK

15 | 1236 1 | ETFEHEERC HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

16 19516 1 | EFEHEEmR vk NUT 1/4X28

17 | 18633 2 |7y — WASHER

18 1743 1 | EEYEh UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT

19 | 1744 1 | EEY &AL (FI) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
20 | 147468 | 1 |EZEYEHS— UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR

21 100624 | 2 |EXVEAHS—iEHHL SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.5

22 | 1747 1 | EEVEES UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

23 | 8023-A| 1 |EZXEUERE/vIEY PIN

24 | 1251 1| EZEY ZREES UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION

25 | 10776 1 |BEBRE QLS vb NUT 1/4X32

26 | 35082 1 | Tyiv— WASHER

217 1750 1 | EEXYZXAE UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK
28 | 1752 1 | EXYEEE (T PIPE

29 | 1751 1 [BEERERL HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

30 | 1749 1 [EEYZRERC HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

32 | 8105 1 | EEYZXERCHyb NUT 9/32X28

33| 1753 1 | EEYYS UPPER FEED LEVER LINK

34 | 1250 2 |VooBERL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

35 | 19516 1 (Y oBERLFvE NUT 1/4X28

36 | 1252 1 | EXYEmERE(E) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (UPPER)
37 | 1365 1 | EXEYEhE#E (L) #H40L |SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

38 1253 1 | EZEYiIovrFERLE HINGE SCREW 6.75X32

39 1254 1 | EFEYIIOyrERLCH VY NUT 6.75X32

40 1745 1 | EEYEAZIL (1) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
4 1741 1 | E#YiIavk FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD

42 | 1255 1 [ EXYEERE(F) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LOWER)
43 1365 1 | EEVEREFZ(T) FHoHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

44 1253 1 | EZEYIZIOvFERL SCREW 6.75X32

45 | 1254 1 | EEYIZIOvFERLC Y NUT 6.75X32

_14_




TEYHEE
LOWER FEED MECHANISM

._15...




T
LOWER FEED MECHANISM

No. gg;ﬁg é@{% 24 PARTS NAME

1 1735 1 [EYs FEED ROCK SHAFT

2 1368 1 [FEVi#ikhiboHal SCREW 1/4X24 L=11

3 1366 1 |EYERAR)IL (B FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
4 10579 1 [FEYEiA%ILIEHRL SCREW 15/64X28 1L.=20

5 6026 2 IRtk SCREW & NUT (SMALL) 9/32x28

6 | 6026-01 | 2 |/ Al SCREW 9/32X28

7 ]16026-02 | 2 [/ZWRiFwhk NUT 9/32X28

8 1734 1 [ EV#I55 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

9 1365 2 |EV#ISooRDRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

10 1736 1 [EZOYF(F)EY PIN

11 1367 1 pEYEARIL () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
12 | 10579 1 [EYEAR)LIESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=20

13 1369 1 [EYLE FEED BAR

14 1376 1 [EYUs FEED DOG

15 8100 2 |FEYELIESHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L.=6.5

16 6007 1 | ETi#aELH SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

17 | 10596 1 [EYEETILE OIL FELT

18 8031 1 |EYEETILhEDRE SCREW 3/32X56 L=4

19 1371 1 | LT FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

20 1374 1 | ETF#A2IL (F) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 1327 1 | ETF#A%LIESRL SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

22 1511 1 | ETF#I525 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
23 6029 2 | ETF#598H00 SCREW 3/16X28

24 1360 1 | ETF#EAQL HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

25 | 8105 1 | ETF#ERCHvE NUT 9/32X28

26 1375 1 | ETF#A2IL (%) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
27 1327 1 | ETF#AZILIEHRLC SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

28 1368 1 | ETF#iEhiEHRL SCREW 1/4X24 L=11

_1 6_




B LA

FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

_‘[7_



R LA
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

[=] =

No. g‘;;ﬁ;? é@ﬁq_ 2% PARTS NAME

1 1723 1 [ERL—/ILLTE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BASE

2 35034 3 |EAL—ILEELESHHL SCREW MBX1

3 | 8023-A | 2 [EAL—LLEEB/VIEL TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)

4 | 20105-A | 2 |RN7YLY BEARING

5 2067 2 |EARL—ILARTYLT 1kHAl |SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

6 | 1730 2 |EARL—IL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

7 4094 2 |BEAryAA—1EHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

8 34012 2 |N\yOBE FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK

9 1733 1 |3OvkF(F) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER)
10 | 27170 1 |BEEIEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

11| 6029 1 |Zavk(F)&oHhl SCREW 3/16X28

12 1769 1 o2 yis FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK
13 1732 1 |AEEY CONNEGTION PIN

14 1770 1 |2\ oUOERL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28

15 1768 1 |2\ ERENER FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
16 171 1 |1\ HRTY Y FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

17 1772 1 (IR HRTY 5 FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK
18 1729 1 [ERL—ILIBZ R SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

19 | 31092 | 4 |EAL—ILFZHEFEOHLC(5E) |SCREW M4X0.7

20 | 29056 1 | ZERL—ILBZRFEHRL(E) |[SCREW M4X0.7

21 1728 1 |aZovkF(Lk)EY PIN

22 | 27170 1 |ZOvF(B)EviESHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

23 1774 1 |\ EREREEEGERC SCREW 3/16X28 L=13

24 1766 1 [yl —#4 FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

26 1765 1 |[13yLsi— FEED REVERSING LEVER

27 | 28043 1 |1\woLn—ikHial(B) SCREW M6X1 L=10

28 | 27170 | 1 |[\wHLA—1EHRL(A) SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

29 1767 1 [23uH L —RZ FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER
30 1773 YIRS IVTACy S8k ~ 1 SCREW 15/64X28 1.=30

31 | 50409 VIR VAT IV A 4 S b 2] 8 NUT 15/64X28

32 | 30066 | 2 |/\wHyLA\—#ziEHRC SCREW M5X0.8

_‘I 8_




FEm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

SR
1
2

T

"

9

W

AL
A&

)

10

11

—

14

12

_.1 9_




TlEsm1
ACCESSORIES 1

Abaadr= | 5

No. | 'p ARTS |QTY. ELES PARTS NAME
1 N1124 3 |#(DDx1) NEEDLE DDX1 #24

2 6050 1 |EHR CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

3 7047 1 |EHLEHRL SCREW 9/64X40

4 1441 6 |RE> BOBBIN

5 19473 1 |+FFSAN SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
6 | 8121 1 |FSA300) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

7 8120 1 |FZ54/3\(Hh) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)

8 8118 1 |FSA1(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

9 19457 1 |RALUF(25) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5MM)
10 | 19458 1 |7"BLUFEM) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3MM)
1 [ 19459 | 1 |ARALVFA) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4MM)
12 | 19460 1 |RALUFG) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5MM)
13 8123 1 e OILER

14 | 8132-B | 1 |&pGase ACCESSORY BAG

15 8124 1 [EZ—)Lhsn— VINYL COVER

_20_




fEm 2

ACCESSORIES 2

_21_



1 an2
ACCESSORIES 2

BmEs | AR

No. | ‘baRTS laTv. n PARTS NAME
1 1442 1 |ikE OIL PAN

2 6055 12 [1H£T NAIL

3 11885 D {iats HINGE CONNECTION

4 11886 2 |EvmadA HINGE RUBBER CUSHION

5 11887 4 |3—F—dL CORNER RUBBER CUSHION

6 | 35254 | 1 [HRiI&Q#EItVR) THREAD STAND COMPLETE

7 1440 1 [HR&EEVE BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

8 13079 1 |<&Y CHAIN

9 13098 1 |RE)Ltvk PEDAL COMPLETE

_22_




=t £
Jcan
OPTION

Al

_23_



7 78 &

OPTI%N _
[=] 2,
No. ‘“ﬁ;\”ﬁ? ({)@T’ﬁ B4, PARTS NAME
1 | 1447CC | 1 |R)LMH—FHEvk BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 | 1447-01 | 1 |NJLRAH—F&RK BELT GUARD
3 | 1447-02 | 1 [N)LEH—FEH/A— BELT GUARD SIDE COVER
4 | 1447-03 | 1 |NJLEH—FE iR BELT GUARD STAY
5 6339 6 [NILEA—FHEHA—1EHAL  |SCREW 1/8X44 L=4
6 20276 3 [ RILFH—F&R{EL SCREW 3/16X30 L=7
7 16287 3 [ RIEH—FRKIET Y v— WASHER
8 1458 1 | —FtEuk AUXILIARY BELT GUARD COMPLETE
9 11830 1 | —FibsHHhal SCREW 9/64X40
10 | 15081 2 RN —FRRL WOOD SCREW
11| 16287 | 2 |#HBYNJLEA—FARHL T v v—|WASHER
12 1459 1 [NV —F#BhR BELT GUARD AUXILIARY PLATE
13 6339 4 NI —F#EhR Lt SCREW 1/8X44 L=4
14 1460 1 |74 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
15 | 11142 1 |74 h—H—=FitTviv— WASHER

....24._




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,, LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
'273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

tAO—3IL K%Lt
T273-0018 FEBEMIETH R ET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPTEEE : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560 ‘
E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp
(BREX)
' Parts No. PB29110 (1112)
Rev.1



	SK-2B-1_1
	SK-2B-1_2



